CITY OF TIOGA

City Commission
Public Hearing Minutes
June 17, 2024

https://youtu.be/ZxLJ6ADJu-s

A Public Hearing meeting of the City Commission of the City of Tioga was called to order at 6:30 pm on June 17, 2024, at the Tioga City Hall, by the President of the Tioga City Commission Kevin Litten.

PRESENT: Kevin Litten. Tim Christianson (on the phone), Jessica Sandberg, Elizabeth Pendlay (on the

phone), and Abby Salinas

ABSENT: Shawn Travis, Larry Maize

Guest: Norma Brilz, Norene Knutson, Brett Rieniets, Madison Ramberg, Heather Rieniets, Bob

Anderson, Lorne Ramberg, Deon Iverson, Debbie Dallas, Katelyn Pexton, Trey Ramberg, Susan Christofferson, Colin Christofferson, Josh Nelson, Kevin Hove, Judy Odegaard, Wendy Lenzen,

Chuck Stewart, Tyler Judkins, Josh Reiner

Abby Salinas, Tioga City Administrator/Auditor

New Business -

1. Ordinance Violation – Open floor to public – Dan Larson advised Commission Board that Property owner 109 4th Street NE has been non-compliant with Tioga City Ordinance 21.0103 all notices have been sent and property owner has been given over a year to comply, handed exhibits to Commission Board for their review and consideration. City Attorney Pendlay states she has reviewed all documents and everything is in order. Property owner Scott Disgdiett states yes, he agrees that his property is not in order but it is his equipment and he has been working and would like to build a fence. Larson stated that if he builds a fence he will have to do it within the City ordinances and ask for a fence permit. Discussions held.

Sandberg made a motion to find the property of 109 4th street NE, Tioga ND 58852 a nuisance, Second by Christianson. Call: Ayes; Christianson, Sandberg

Christianson made a motion to allow the property owner of 109 4th street NE, Tioga ND 58852 Scott Disgdiett 30 days to correct clean and comply with Tioga City Ordinance, Second by Christianson. Call: Ayes; Christianson, Sandberg

With no further business, the meeting of the Tioga City Commission was adjourned by unanimous vote moved by Maize, second by Christianson at 6:57 p.m. call: Ayes; Christianson, Sandberg, Litten.

The next meeting of the City of Tioga City Commission Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, June 17, 2024, at 7:00 p.m., to be held at the Tioga City Hall.

ATTEST:	Kevin Litten, Tioga Commission President